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STAR CENTER

2 W DIXIE HWY
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USA
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BROWARD

USA
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Location:

VA Checks To: N

Preferred N
Provider:

IHL Exempt: N

Catalog Years
2022-2022



Full Time 18 Full Time Clock Graduate:

Undergraduate: Modifier:
Enrollment Limit: Enrollment Limit Course Limit:
Indicator:
Distance Learning: N Cooperative: Y Practical N
Training :
Remedial Training : N Accreditation: N Consortium: N
Air Agency Cert. Title VI: Compliance VA-ONCE: Y
Date: Established
Reporting Fee Bar: Eligible Pay List: Y Registered N
APP:
National Approval: N IHL with Flight: N Executive Y
Order 13607:
Federal Approval: N v Priority N Online Only: N
Enrollment:
Independent Study: N STEM: N

Remarks: EFT UPDATE 01/16/2018.SCO UPDATE 03/08/2019. TO SHOW
2022-22 CATALOG APPROVAL EFF 01/01/2022

Main, Branch & Extension Campus Facility Codes

Campus Name Facility Code Campus Indicator
STAR CENTER 35488210 M

Designated Certifying Officials

Name Title Phone Email Status Priority
TRNG RECORDS
LISA MARRA AND STUD SVCS ~ 224920- Imarma@star-—  ppypy prjpary
3222 7118 center.com
MGR
JULIE STUDENT SERVICES 954 920- jcevallos@star-
CEVALLOS COOR 32227112 center.com ER YD sevangay
Read Only Certifying Officials
Name Title Phone Email Status Priority
MARIA
STEFF APRVD Secondary
GRAEME DIRECTOR 954920-  gholman@star-

HOLMAN  OPERATIONS 32227172 center.com APRVD Secondary



NCD Programs

Code
912

Remarks
912

Remarks

912

Remarks

Zyp Description

D  ABLE SEAMAN

D  ADVANCED
BRIDGE RESOURCE
MANAGEMENT

D
HANDLING AND
STOWAGE

. MANAGEMENT LEVEL

912

Remarks

912
Remarks
912

Remarks

D ADVANCED
CELESTIAL
NAVIGATION

MANAGEMENT LEVEL

D ADVANCED

CHEMICAL
TANKERS

D ADVANCED

EMERGENCY
SHIPHANDLING

. FOR IST CLASS PILOTS

Lengt Mod ?1111111 Mod Effective Withdrawa

h e e Date 1
e

40 & 18 C 01/01/202
1

35 C 18 C 01/01/201
5

ADVANCED CARGO 36 c 18 C 10/01/201

6

42 C 18 C 10/01/201
6

40 C 18 C 01/01/201
5

40 C 18 G 10/01/201
6



912

Remarks

912

Remarks

912

Remarks

912

Rem.arks
| 912
Rem.arks
912

Remarks

912

Remarks

912

ADVANCED
FIREFIGHTING
REVALIDATION

ADVANCED
METEOROLOGY

ADVANCED
NAVIGATION

ADVANCED
SHIPHANDLING

ADVANCED
SHIPHANDLING
FOR MASTERS |

ADVANCED
SHIPHANDLING

FOR THIRD MATES

ADVANCED
STABILITY

ADVANCED
TRAINING FOR
POLAR OPS

40

35

70

70

40

40

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

10/01/201
6

10/01/201
6

10/01/201
6

10/01/201
6

01/01/201

5

01/01/201
S

10/01/201
6

07/22/201
9



Remarks
912 D

Remarks

912 D

Remarks

912 D

Remarks

912 C

Remarks

912 D

Remarks

912 D

Remarks

912 D

Remarks

ASSESSMENT OF 40
SEAFARER
PROFICIENCY

AUTOMATIC 32
RADARPLOTTING
AIDS

Advanced Firefighting 12
Refresher

BASIC 80
ELECTRICITY

BASIC FIRE 16
FIGHTING

BASIC TRAINING 40

BASIC TRAINING 8
REVALIDATION

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

01/01/201
5

10/01/201
6

07/22/201
9

10/01/201
6

07/01/201
4

01/01/201
5

10/01/201
6



912 D  BRIDGE RESOURCE 24 C 18 C 10/01/201

MANAGEMENT 6

Remarks , mioe

912 D  Basic Training 24 C 18 C 01/01/201
Refresher 6

Remarks

912 D Basic Training for 24 C 18 C 01/20/202
Polar Operations 0

Remarks

912 D COMBINED BASIC 35 C 18 C 06/01/201
AND ADV FIRE 2
FIGHTING

Remarks

912 D COMBINED BASIC 40 C 18 C  10/01/201
AND ADV LOW 6
FLASH POINT '

Remarks '

912 D CRISIS 7 C 18 C 06/01/201
MANAGEMENT 2
AND HUMAN
BEHAVIOR

Remarks

912 D CROWD 7 C 18 C 06/01/201
MANAGEMENT 2

Remarks



912

Remarks

. FORMALLY DIESEL ENDORSEMENT

912
Rem.arks
912
Rem‘arks
912
Rem.arks
9 12
Remarks

912

Remarks

912

Remarks

D

D

DIESEL
CROSSOVER
ENDORSEMENT

DYNAMIC
POSITIONING -
INDUCTION

DYNAMIC
POSITIONING -
REVALIDATION

DYNAMIC
POSITIONING -
SIMULATOR

ELECTRONIC

CHART DISPLAY

INFO SYSTEMS

160

36

40

40

40

ENGINE RESOURCE 40

MANAGEMENT

Engine Resource
Management

40

C

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

10/01/201
6

07/01/201
4

12/31/201
8

07/01/201
4

07/01/201
4

10/01/201
6

01/31/202
0



912 D  FAST BOAT 32

RESCUE
Remarks
912 D FIRST AID AND CPR §
Remarks
912 D GAS TURBINE 80
CROSSOVER
Remarks

. ENDORSEMENT FORMALY GAS TURBINE

912 D GLOBAL MARITIME 70
DISTRESS AND
SAFETY

Rewarks o oTrMS

912 D HIGH VOLTAGE 40
SAFETY

Remarks

912 D LEADERSHIP AND 40
MANAGERIAL
SKILLS

Remarks

912 D LIQUEFIED GAS 40
TANKER
MEMBRANE
CARGO

Remarks

C

C

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

10/01/201
6

10/01/201
6

10/01/201
6

10/01/201
6

07/22/201
9

01/01/201
5

10/01/201
6



912

Remarks

. CONTROL EQUIPMENT MEECE

912

Remarks
912
Remarks

012

Remarks

912

Remarks

912

Remarks

912

Remarks

912

D

D

MANAGEMENT OF 40
ELECTRICAL
ELECTRONIC

MANAGEMENT OF 4
MEDICAL CARE

MARINE 40
PROPULSION
PLANTS

MARITIME 5
SECURITY
AWARENESS

MARLINSPIKE 5
SEAMANSHIP

MEDICAL CARE 24
PROVIDER

MEDICAL PERSON 40
IN CHARGE

Marine Environmental 20
Awareness

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

01/01/201
5

01/01/201
3

10/01/201
6

10/01/201
6

10/01/201
6

10/01/201
6

10/01/201
6

01/01/201
6



Remarks

912 D

OICEW AUXILIARY 200

MACHINERY

Remarks

912 D OICEW DIESEL 160
ENGINE

Remarks

912 D OICEW ' 160
ELECTRICAL
MACHINERY AND -
BASIC

Remarks

. ELECTRONICS EMBE

912 D OICEW ENGINE 80
WATCHKEEPING
OPERATIONAL

Remarks

912 D OICEW 70
ENGINEERING
TERM AND
SHIPBOARD

Rem.arks ETSO

912 D OICEW 160
INSTRUMENTAION
CONTROLS

Remarks

912 D OICEW MACHINE 80

SHOP

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

01/01/201
9

01/01/201
5

01/01/201
9

01/01/201
5

10/01/201
6

01/01/201
9

01/01/201
9



Remarks
912
Remarks

912

Remarks

912

Remarks
912

Remarks

912

Remarks
912
Remarks

912

OICEW
MAINTENENCE
AND REPAIR

OICNW BASIC
METEOROLOGY

OICNW BASIC
SHIPHANDLING

OICNW CARGO
HANDLING AND
STOWAGE

OICNW CELESTIAL
NAVIGATION

OICNW
ELECTRONIC
NAVIGATION

OICNW

EMERGENCY

PROCEDURES AND
SAR

140

40

40

40

40

32

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

10/01/201
6

01/01/201

9

01/01/201
9

01/01/201
9

01/01/201
9

01/01/201
9

01/01/201
9



Remarks

212 D  OICNW MAGNETIC 24

AND GYRO
COMPASSES

Remarks

912 D OICNW STABILITY 40
AND SHIP
CONSTRUCTION

Remarks

912 D OICNW 80
TERRESTRIAL AND
COASTAL NAV

Remarks

912 D OICNW 80
WATCHKEEPING

Remarks ‘

912 D  PERSONAL 4
SURVIVAL
TECHNIQUES

Remarks ppvALIDATION

912 D PROFICIENCY IN 32
SURVIVAL CRAFT

Remarks

912 D  Proficiency in Survival 8
Craft Refresher

Remarks

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

01/01/201
9

01/01/201

9

01/01/201
9

01/01/201
9

01/01/201
7

10/01/201
6

01/31/202
0



912 D

Remarks

RADAR OBSERVER 8

RECERTIFICATION

Remarks

912 D RADAR OBSERVER
UNLIMITED

Remarks

912 D RATING FORMING
PART OF A
NAVIGATIONAL

Remarks o\ TCH ASSESSMENT

912 D REFRIGERATION-
MANAGEMENT
LEVEL

Remarks

912 D REFRIGERATION-
OPERATIONAL
LEVEL

Remarks

912 D SEARCH AND
RESCUE

Remarks

912 D SIMULATOR
INSTRUCTOR
TRAINING

40

40

40

16

40

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

10/01/201
6

10/01/201
6

10/01/201
6

07/01/201
4

07/01/201
4

01/01/201
5

10/01/201

6



912 D STEAM 160 C 18 € 10/01/201

CROSSOVER 6

Remarks

912 D  TANKSHIP 40 C 18 C 10/01/201
DANGEROUS 6
LIQUIDS-
CLASSROOM

Remarks

912 D  TANKSHIP 80 C 18 C 10/01/201
DANGEROUS 6
LIQUIDS-
SIMULATOR

Remarks

912 D  TANKSHIP 60 C 18 C 10/01/201
LIQUEFIED GASSES 6

Remarks

912 D  THIRD ENGINEER 4160 C 18 C 01/01/201
PROGRAM TECH ' 7

Remarks '

) COOPERATIVE -CLASSROOM(2080)OJT(2080)

912 D TOWING OFFICER 40 C 18 C 07/01/201
ASSESSMENT 4
RECORD OAR

Remarks

912 D TRAIN THE 50 C 18 C 10/01/201
TRAINER 6

Remarks



912 D

Tanker Familiarization 32

Dangerous Liquid
Remarks
912 D VESSEL AND 20
COMPANY
SECURITY OFFICER
Remarks
912 D VESSEL 16
PERSONNEL
DESIGNATED
SECURITY
Rem.arks DUTIES
912 D VISUAL : 8
COMMUNICATIONS
-FLASHING LIGHT
Remarks
912 D WELDING AND 80
METALLURGY
SKILLS AND PRAC
Remarks

David M Lewis Digitally signed by David M.

242232

Lewis 242232

Date: 2022.04.14 08:28:33 -05'00'

18

18

18

18

18

01/31/202
0

06/01/201
2

10/01/201
6

06/01/201
2

06/01/201
2



